

ANAMCARA APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM LIABILITY WAIVER

This agreement is between [apprentice]
and Sacred Art of Living Center, a not-for-profit corporation whose sole activities are religious,
educational and charitable in nature.

I understand that the services being provided by Sacred Art of Living Center are essentially spiritual in nature. Separate emotional and psychological issues may arise during the course of this program. In a case where psychological counseling is advisable, Sacred Art of Living Center may recommend appropriate referral.

I hereby accept full personal responsibility for my participation in the Anamcara Apprenticeship Program and release, hold harmless and indemnify the Sacred Art of Living Center against any claim for damages of any type issuing directly or indirectly from the spiritual counseling which I may be receiving.